Exhibit E FCC Form 312 Page 1 of 1

## **Indirect Ownership**

TelAlaska Cellular, Inc. will be an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of American Broadband Intermediate Holdings, LLC, a newly created limited liability company that will be organized under the laws of the State of Delaware for the purpose of being a holding company.

American Broadband Intermediate Holdings, LLC is a wholly-owned subsidiary of American Broadband Communications, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware for the purpose of being a holding company.

Jane R. Eudy owns and controls 100% of the membership interest in American Broadband Communications, LLC. Ms. Eudy is a citizen of the United States.

The address for all of the above-described interest holders is, as follows:

153 W. Dave Dugas Road Sulphur, LA 70665